Interior Furnishing, Civil, Electrical & Data Cabling works at Tallital, 

Nainital branch premises 

b) Address:                                      Hotel Empire Annexe, Tallital, Nainital-263002 

c) Estimated cost: Rs. 19.00 Lacs. (Excluding GST approx.) 

d) Earnest cost: Rs. 95,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand only). 

e) Time of completion: 30 Days. 

2. The following are the eligibility criteria for the contractors to participate in the tender 
bid: 

a. Average annual financial turnover during the last three-Year ending 31st March, 2025 should be at least

[...]

The tender documents may be downloaded from the Bank’s Website 

https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx. The bidders who download the tender documents from 

the company website. 

4. The tender documents should accompany an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 95,000/- (Rupees 

Ninety-Five Thousand Only) by way of DD/Bankers Cheque in favour of The Nainital Bank, Tallital 

branch Nainital, payable at Nainital Tender documents not accompanied by such EMD would be summarily 

rejected. 

The EMD shall not bear any interest, is non-transferable and will be refunded only after the selection of the L-